FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2004 AND NOVEMBER 2, 2003
   (Amounts in Thousands, Except for Per Share Data)

   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   October 31,   November 2,
   2004   2003
   As   Proforma   As   Proforma
   Reported   Net of   Reported   Net of   Proforma
   October   % of   Adjust-  % of   Adjust-   % of   November  % of  Adjust-  % of   Adjust-   % of   % Over
   31, 2004  Sales   ments  Sales   ments   Sales   2, 2003 Sales   ments  Sales   ments   Sales   (Under)
   ----------------- --------------- ------------------ ---------------- -------------- ------------------ --------

Net sales   $ 143,255  100.0%   0   143,255  100.0%  156,407  100.0%   0   156,407  100.0%   -8.4%
Cost of sales   125,013   87.3%  (1,199)  -0.8%(1) 123,814   86.4%  128,191   82.0%   0   0.0%   128,191   82.0%   -3.4%
   ----------------- --------------- ------------------ ---------------- -------------- ------------------ --------
  Gross profit   18,242   12.7%  (1,199)  -0.8%   19,441   13.6%   28,216   18.0%   0   0.0%   28,216   18.0%   -31.1%

Selling, general
 and administrative
 expenses   18,118   12.6%   0   0.0%   18,118   12.6%   20,812   13.3%   0   0.0%   20,812   13.3%   -12.9%

Goodwill impairment   5,126   3.6%  (5,126)   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0.0%
Restructuring
 expense   1,154   0.8%  (1,154)  -0.8%(2)   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0   0.0%   0.0%
   ----------------- --------------- ------------------ ---------------- -------------- ------------------ --------
  Income (loss)
   from operations   (6,156)   -4.3%  (7,479)  -5.2%   1,323   0.9%   7,404   4.7%   0   0.0%   7,404   4.7%   -82.1%

Interest expense   1,877   1.3%   0   0.0%   1,877   1.3%   3,006   1.9%   0   0.0%   3,006   1.9%   -37.6%
Interest income   (56)   0.0%   0   0.0%   (56)   0.0%   (243)  -0.2%   0   0.0%   (243)  -0.2%   -77.0%
Other expense   387   0.3%   0   0.0%   387   0.3%   301   0.2%   0   0.0%   301   0.2%   28.6%
   ----------------- --------------- ------------------ ---------------- -------------- ------------------ --------
  Income (loss)
   before income
   taxes   (8,364)  -5.8%  (7,479)  -5.2%   (885)  -0.6%   4,340   2.8%   0   0.0%   4,340   2.8%  -120.4%

Income taxes   (3,119)  37.3%  (2,823)  37.7%(4)   (296)  33.5%   1,605   37.0%   0   0.0%   1,605   37.0%  -118.5%
   ----------------- --------------- ------------------ ---------------- -------------- ------------------ --------
Net income (loss)  $  (5,245)  -3.7%  (4,656)  -3.3%   (589)  -0.4%   2,735   1.7%   0   0.0%   2,735   1.7%  -121.5%
   ================= =============== ================== ================ ============== ================== ========

Net income (loss)
 per share-basic   ($0.45)   ($0.40)   ($0.05)   $0.24   $0.00   $0.24
Net income (loss)
 per share-diluted   ($0.45)   ($0.40)   ($0.05)   $0.23   $0.00   $0.23
Average shares
 outstanding-basic   11,548   11,548   11,548   11,519   11,519   11,524
Average shares
 outstanding-diluted  11,548   11,548   11,548   11,718   11,718   11,774

Notes:
(1)  The $1.2 million represents restructuring related charges for inventory
   markdowns and accelerated depreciation.
(2)  The $1.2 million restructuring charge represents fixed asset write-downs
   and accrued termination benefits.
(3)  The $5.1 million represents a goodwill impairment charge related to the
   Culp Decorative Fabrics division.
(4)  The percent of net sales column for income taxes is calculated as a % of
   income (loss) before income taxes.

   Page 9 of 13

   CULP, INC. FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELEASE